MONTANA STATE SENATE
JUDICIARY COMMITTEE
MINUTES OF THE MEETING
February 20, 1987
The Senate Judiciary Committee met at 7:00 a.m. on February 20, 1987 in
Room 415 to work strictly on Executive Action before their 10:00 a.m.
meeting.
ROLL CALL: All present, except for Senator Halligan who came late.

title to a person by a state or county agency, regardless of
the original source of the assistance."
NEW SECTION. Section 3. Codification instruction.
Section 1 is intended to be codified as an integral part of
Title 53, chapter 4, part 1, and the provisions of Title 53,
chapter 4, part 1, apply to section 1."
C:\LANE\WP\AMDSB361.
SENATE !UIlIGlARY
EXHIBIT NO·_..:.l:..,1 _--.. !II
QATE .2 - ,:}. /I< -!! 1
BILL NO. S./3 3 ~ /
7 a· n1
,..
Amendments to SB 137, white copy:
1. Title, line 5.
Following: "CHARGE"
Strike: "TO SUPPORT THE LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY"
2. Title, lines 6 through 10.
Following: "CONVICTED OF" on line 6
SENATE JUDICIARY
"r-
EXH1BIT NO, .J -
DATE ffj, dO) 1971-;
BILL NO ,58 137
Strike: the remainder of line 6 through "APPROPRIATION" on line
10
Insert: "CERTAIN OFFENSES"
3. Title, line 10.
Strike: "SECTIONS"
Insert: "SECTION"
4. Title, line 11.
Following: line 10
Strike: "17-7-502, 44-10-202,"
Following: "46-18-236, "
Strike: "AND 61-8-718,"
5. Page 2, line 1.
Following: "misdemeanor"
Str ike: "or"
Insert: "set forth in Title 45, for any"
6. Page 2, lines 1 through 6.
Following: "charge," .
"
Strike: the remainder of line 1 through "(l)(b)" on line 6
Insert: "and for any conviction for violation of 61-7-103, 61-8-
301, 61-8-302, 61-8-401, 61-8-406, or 61-11-213"
7. Page 4, lines 4 and 5.
Following: "in the" on line 4
Strike: the temainder of line 4 through "[section 5]" on line 5
Insert: "motor vehicle account in the state special revenue
fund"
8. Page 4, line 6 through page 9, line 13.
Strike: sections 2 through 5 in th~ir entirety
Renumber: • subsequent section
9. Page 9, lines 18 through 20.
Strike: section 7 in its entirety
sb137amd